For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
_______________General Description
The MAX4310 family of single-supply multiplexer (mux)
amps combines high-speed operation with excellent
video specif ications. The MAX4310/MAX4311/
MAX4312 integrate a 2-/4-/8-channel mux with a unity-
gain-stable amplif ier. The MAX4313/MAX4314/

and subject to change.
8/97
______________Ordering Information
MAX4311ESD
MAX4311EEE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 14 Narrow SO
16 QSOP
INPUT
CHANNELS
MAX4310 2
MAX4311 4
PART
AMPLIFIER GAIN
(V/V)
+1/adjustable
+1/adjustable
PIN-PACKAGE
8 SO/µMAX
14 Narrow SO, 16 QSOP
MAX4312 8 +1/adjustable
MAX4313 2 +2
16 Narrow SO/QSOP
8 SO/µMAX
MAX4314 4 +2
MAX4315 8 +2
14 Narrow SO, 16 QSOP
16 Narrow SO/QSOP
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola Ltd.
SHUTDOWN
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
MAX4312ESE
MAX4312EEE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
16 QSOP
MAX4313ESA
MAX4313EUA -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 SO
8 µMAX
MAX4314ESD
MAX4314EEE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 14 Narrow SO
16 QSOP
MAX4315ESE
MAX4315EEE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
16 QSOP
M
A